10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Chancellor

President

President

President

Chief Financial Officer

Vice Chancellor, HR

Vice Chancellor, Operations

VP Academic Affairs

General Counsel

Vice Pres, Student Svs

Assoc Vice Chan, Ec & Wkfs Dev

Professor, Agriculture

Vice Pres, Academic Affairs

Professor, Computer Science

Professor, Ac Dev

Vice Pres, Academic Affairs

Vice President, Student Servs.

Professor, Biology

Other Positions Held

Community College District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Department

Chancellor's - Office
President

President

President

Admin Svcs - Operating Budget
HR - Associate Chancellor
Operations

VP - Student Learning-
Instruction

General Counsel

VP - Student Services

Edu Svcs. - Operating Budget
Agriculture Department

VP Academic Affairs
Computer Science & Business

Dept.

Academic Development
Department
VP Academic Affairs

VP - Student Services

Biological Sciences Department

Total Wages

$328,442

$195,700

$185,400

$180,000

$176,118

$176,118

$176,118

$156,790

$155,361

$152,647

$144,585

$138,696

$138,399

$137,947

$136,135

$136,003

$136,003

$135,765



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Professor, Computer Studies

Professor, Art

Professor, Political Science

Professor, Child Development

Professor, Spanish

Professor, Mathematics

Professor, Mathematics

Professor, Agriculture

Professor, Health/PE

Professor, Chemistry

Dir_Finance_Admin Services

Professor, Aquatics Center

Professor, Mathematics

Dean, Nursing/Allied Health

Interim Assoc Dean, Instructn

Assoc Vice Chanc, Govt_Ext Rel

Professor, Health/PE/FB Coach

Professor, Child Development

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Computer Science & Business
Dept.

Visual & Perf Arts Department
Social Science Department
Family & Consumer Educ Dept.
Communications Department
Mathematics General
Mathematics Department
Agriculture Department

Phys Ed, Health & Rec
Physical Sciences Department
Director of Administrative
Services

Phys Ed, Health & Rec

Science & Math Department
Nursing Program

Social Science Department
Regulatory Chancellors Office

Athletics

Child Dev Instructnl Dept.

$134,535

$130,350

$130,116

$129,330

$129,205

$129,130

$128,700

$128,655

$128,441

$128,434

$126,790

$126,681

$126,437

$126,310

$126,062

$125,650

$125,538

$124,503



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Professor, HIth/PE/Asst Coach

Professor, Health/PE

Professor, Music

Director of Athletics

Dean of Instruction

Dir, Inst Rsrch_Repororting

Interim Dean of Instruction

Professor, Mathematics

Professor, Counselor

Professor, Psychology

Professor, Biology

Professor, PE/Coach

Professor, Computer Studies

Professor, Mathematics

Professor, English

Professor, English

Professor, Communication

Professor, Health Careers

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Phys Ed, Health & Rec

Phys Ed, Health & Rec

Fine & Applied Arts

Athletics

Dean-Student Lrning
(Math/HC)

Institutional Reporting
Student Success

Mathematics General
Counseling & Guidance
Department

Behavioral Science Dept.
Biological Sciences Department
Phys Ed, Health & Rec

Bus. Management information
Tech

Science & Math Department
Communications Department
Communications Department

Communication Dept.

CC Allied Health

$124,417

$123,783

$123,269

$123,197

$122,893

$122,893

$122,779

$122,592

$122,582

$122,400

$122,069

$121,793

$121,436

$121,379

$121,378

$121,142

$120,573

$119,871



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Professor, Communication

Professor, Counselor

Professor, Art

Professor, Philosophy

Professor, CIS/Business

Professor, Music

Professor, CIS

Professor, Biology

Professor, PE/Coach

Professor, Nursing

Professor, English

Professor, HIth/PE/Coach

Professor, English

Professor, Psychology

Professor, Mathematics

Dean of Instruction

Professor, Mathematics

Professor, English

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Communication Dept.
Transfer Center

Art Department

Philosophy Department
Computer Science & Business
Dept.

Performing Arts - Music
Business Ed Instructional Dept.
Biological Sciences Department
Athletics

Nursing Program
Communications Department
Phys Ed, Health & Rec

English Dept. (Instr. Supp)
Behavioral Science Dept.
Mathematics Department
Dean of Student Learning - A -
BC

Mathematics Department

Language Arts

$119,755

$119,399

$119,332

$118,743

$118,665

$118,615

$118,608

$118,483

$118,447

$118,345

$118,313

$117,890

$117,711

$117,553

$117,358

$116,946

$116,502

$116,419



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Professor, English

Professor, Social Science

Database Administrator I

Professor, Health/PE/BB Coach

Professor, Counselor

Professor, Counselor

Professor, Computer Studies

Professor, Chemistry

Professor, English

Professor, Chemistry/Physics

Professor, Rad Tech

Professor, PE/Coach

Professor, English

Professor, Communication

Professor, Anatomy

Professor, Mathematics

Professor, Culinary Arts

Professor, History

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

English Dept. (Instr. Supp)
Social Science Department
IT-Operating Budget

Phys Ed, Health & Rec
Transfer Center

Student Success

Bus. Management information
Tech

Physical Sciences Department
Communications Department
Physical Sciences Department
Radiological Technology
Athletics

English Dept. (Instr. Supp)
Communication Dept.

Science & Math Department

Mathematics General

Family & Consumer Educ Dept.

Social Science Department

$116,385

$115,854

$115,728

$115,392

$115,352

$115,288

$115,026

$114,991

$114,756

$114,629

$114,415

$114,242

$114,194

$114,067

$113,982

$113,906

$113,550

$112,461



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Professor, Philosophy

Professor, HIth/PE/Asst Coach

Professor, Phys Ed/Health

Professor, Business

Associate Professor, Ag Prod

Asst Dir, Information Tech

Professor, Ac Dev

Professor, Health/Phys Ed

Professor, History

Professor, Construction Tech

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Kern Community College
District

Philosophy Department

Phys Ed, Health & Rec

Phys Ed, Health & Rec

Bus. Management information
Tech

Agriculture Department
IT-Operating Budget
Academic Development
Department

PE & Health Department

Social Science Department

Engineering Industrial
Technology

$112,443

$112,203

$112,026

$111,929

$111,872

$111,860

$111,850

$111,623

$111,575

$111,361



