	Position	Other Positions Held	<b>Community College District</b>	Department	<b>Total Wages</b>
1.	Chancellor		Kern Community College District	Chancellor's - Office	\$328,442
2.	President		Kern Community College District	President	\$195,700
3.	President		Kern Community College District	President	\$185,400
4.	President		Kern Community College District	President	\$180,000
5.	Chief Financial Officer		Kern Community College District	Admin Svcs - Operating Budget	\$176,118
6.	Vice Chancellor, HR		Kern Community College District	HR - Associate Chancellor	\$176,118
7.	Vice Chancellor, Operations		Kern Community College District	Operations	\$176,118
8.	VP Academic Affairs		Kern Community College District	VP - Student Learning- Instruction	\$156,790
9.	General Counsel		Kern Community College District	General Counsel	\$155,361
10.	Vice Pres, Student Svs		Kern Community College District	VP - Student Services	\$152,647
11.	Assoc Vice Chan, Ec & Wkfs Dev		Kern Community College District	Edu Svcs Operating Budget	\$144,585
12.	Professor, Agriculture		Kern Community College District	Agriculture Department	\$138,696
13.	Vice Pres, Academic Affairs		Kern Community College District	VP Academic Affairs	\$138,399
14.	Professor, Computer Science		Kern Community College District	Computer Science & Business Dept.	\$137,947
15.	Professor, Ac Dev		Kern Community College District	Academic Development Department	\$136,135
16.	Vice Pres, Academic Affairs		Kern Community College District	VP Academic Affairs	\$136,003
17.	Vice President, Student Servs.		Kern Community College District	VP - Student Services	\$136,003
18.	Professor, Biology		Kern Community College District	Biological Sciences Department	\$135,765

19.	Professor, Computer Studies	Kern Community College District	Computer Science & Business Dept.	\$134,535
20.	Professor, Art	Kern Community College District	Visual & Perf Arts Department	\$130,350
21.	Professor, Political Science	Kern Community College District	Social Science Department	\$130,116
22.	Professor, Child Development	Kern Community College District	Family & Consumer Educ Dept.	\$129,330
23.	Professor, Spanish	Kern Community College District	Communications Department	\$129,205
24.	Professor, Mathematics	Kern Community College District	Mathematics General	\$129,130
25.	Professor, Mathematics	Kern Community College District	Mathematics Department	\$128,700
26.	Professor, Agriculture	Kern Community College District	Agriculture Department	\$128,655
27.	Professor, Health/PE	Kern Community College District	Phys Ed, Health & Rec	\$128,441
28.	Professor, Chemistry	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$128,434
29.	Dir_Finance_Admin Services	Kern Community College District	Director of Administrative Services	\$126,790
30.	Professor, Aquatics Center	Kern Community College District	Phys Ed, Health & Rec	\$126,681
31.	Professor, Mathematics	Kern Community College District	Science & Math Department	\$126,437
32.	Dean, Nursing/Allied Health	Kern Community College District	Nursing Program	\$126,310
33.	Interim Assoc Dean, Instructn	Kern Community College District	Social Science Department	\$126,062
34.	Assoc Vice Chanc, Govt_Ext Rel	Kern Community College District	Regulatory Chancellors Office	\$125,650
35.	Professor, Health/PE/FB Coach	Kern Community College District	Athletics	\$125,538
36.	Professor, Child Development	Kern Community College District	Child Dev InstructnI Dept.	\$124,503

37.	Professor, Hlth/PE/Asst Coach	Kern Community College District	Phys Ed, Health & Rec	\$124,417
38.	Professor, Health/PE	Kern Community College District	Phys Ed, Health & Rec	\$123,783
39.	Professor, Music	Kern Community College District	Fine & Applied Arts	\$123,269
40.	Director of Athletics	Kern Community College District	Athletics	\$123,197
41.	Dean of Instruction	Kern Community College District	Dean-Student Lrning (Math/HC)	\$122,893
42.	Dir, Inst Rsrch_Repororting	Kern Community College District	Institutional Reporting	\$122,893
43.	Interim Dean of Instruction	Kern Community College District	Student Success	\$122,779
44.	Professor, Mathematics	Kern Community College District	Mathematics General	\$122,592
45.	Professor, Counselor	Kern Community College District	Counseling & Guidance Department	\$122,582
46.	Professor, Psychology	Kern Community College District	Behavioral Science Dept.	\$122,400
47.	Professor, Biology	Kern Community College District	Biological Sciences Department	\$122,069
48.	Professor, PE/Coach	Kern Community College District	Phys Ed, Health & Rec	\$121,793
49.	Professor, Computer Studies	Kern Community College District	Bus. Management information Tech	\$121,436
50.	Professor, Mathematics	Kern Community College District	Science & Math Department	\$121,379
51.	Professor, English	Kern Community College District	Communications Department	\$121,378
52.	Professor, English	Kern Community College District	Communications Department	\$121,142
53.	Professor, Communication	Kern Community College District	Communication Dept.	\$120,573
54.	Professor, Health Careers	Kern Community College District	CC Allied Health	\$119,871

55.	Professor, Communication	Kern Community College District	Communication Dept.	\$119,755
56.	Professor, Counselor	Kern Community College District	Transfer Center	\$119,399
57.	Professor, Art	Kern Community College District	Art Department	\$119,332
58.	Professor, Philosophy	Kern Community College District	Philosophy Department	\$118,743
59.	Professor, CIS/Business	Kern Community College District	Computer Science & Business Dept.	\$118,665
60.	Professor, Music	Kern Community College District	Performing Arts - Music	\$118,615
61.	Professor, CIS	Kern Community College District	Business Ed Instructional Dept.	\$118,608
62.	Professor, Biology	Kern Community College District	Biological Sciences Department	\$118,483
63.	Professor, PE/Coach	Kern Community College District	Athletics	\$118,447
64.	Professor, Nursing	Kern Community College District	Nursing Program	\$118,345
65.	Professor, English	Kern Community College District	Communications Department	\$118,313
66.	Professor, Hlth/PE/Coach	Kern Community College District	Phys Ed, Health & Rec	\$117,890
67.	Professor, English	Kern Community College District	English Dept. (Instr. Supp)	\$117,711
68.	Professor, Psychology	Kern Community College District	Behavioral Science Dept.	\$117,553
69.	Professor, Mathematics	Kern Community College District	Mathematics Department	\$117,358
70.	Dean of Instruction	Kern Community College District	Dean of Student Learning - A - BC	\$116,946
71.	Professor, Mathematics	Kern Community College District	Mathematics Department	\$116,502
72.	Professor, English	Kern Community College District	Language Arts	\$116,419

73.	Professor, English	Kern Community College District	English Dept. (Instr. Supp)	\$116,385
74.	Professor, Social Science	Kern Community College District	Social Science Department	\$115,854
75.	Database Administrator II	Kern Community College District	IT-Operating Budget	\$115,728
76.	Professor, Health/PE/BB Coach	Kern Community College District	Phys Ed, Health & Rec	\$115,392
77.	Professor, Counselor	Kern Community College District	Transfer Center	\$115,352
78.	Professor, Counselor	Kern Community College District	Student Success	\$115,288
79.	Professor, Computer Studies	Kern Community College District	Bus. Management information Tech	\$115,026
80.	Professor, Chemistry	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$114,991
81.	Professor, English	Kern Community College District	Communications Department	\$114,756
82.	Professor, Chemistry/Physics	Kern Community College District	Physical Sciences Department	\$114,629
83.	Professor, Rad Tech	Kern Community College District	Radiological Technology	\$114,415
84.	Professor, PE/Coach	Kern Community College District	Athletics	\$114,242
85.	Professor, English	Kern Community College District	English Dept. (Instr. Supp)	\$114,194
86.	Professor, Communication	Kern Community College District	Communication Dept.	\$114,067
87.	Professor, Anatomy	Kern Community College District	Science & Math Department	\$113,982
88.	Professor, Mathematics	Kern Community College District	Mathematics General	\$113,906
89.	Professor, Culinary Arts	Kern Community College District	Family & Consumer Educ Dept.	\$113,550
90.	Professor, History	Kern Community College District	Social Science Department	\$112,461

91.	Professor, Philosophy	Kern Community College District	Philosophy Department	\$112,443
92.	Professor, Hlth/PE/Asst Coach	Kern Community College District	Phys Ed, Health & Rec	\$112,203
93.	Professor, Phys Ed/Health	Kern Community College District	Phys Ed, Health & Rec	\$112,026
94.	Professor, Business	Kern Community College District	Bus. Management information Tech	\$111,929
95.	Associate Professor, Ag Prod	Kern Community College District	Agriculture Department	\$111,872
96.	Asst Dir, Information Tech	Kern Community College District	IT-Operating Budget	\$111,860
97.	Professor, Ac Dev	Kern Community College District	Academic Development Department	\$111,850
98.	Professor, Health/Phys Ed	Kern Community College District	PE & Health Department	\$111,623
99.	Professor, History	Kern Community College District	Social Science Department	\$111,575
100.	Professor, Construction Tech	Kern Community College District	Engineering Industrial Technology	\$111,361